www.eastcambs.gov.uk
ContactUs@eastcambs.gov.uk
01353 665555

East Cambridgeshire
District Council

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 25/26-201, please find your question and our
response below.

Request:
1) The total number of households on the Council's Housing Register at 31 March 2025

specifying the following locations as their preferred choice of location:

Location

Household Preferences (31 March

2025)

Little Thetford Civil Parish

Wilburton Civil Parish

Haddenham Civil Parish

Witchford Civil Parish

Wicken Civil Parish

2) The number of properties advertised, and the average number of bids per property over the
2024/25 monitoring period for the following types of affordable property in the locations listed

below

Type of
affordable
property

Little Thetford CP

Wilburton CP

Haddenham CP

Witchford CP

Wicken CP

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

Number

advertised | bids

Average.

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

1-bed

2-bed

3-bed

4+
beds

3) The number of NET overall housing completions in the following civil parishes broken down
on a per annum basis for the period between 2002/03 and 2023/24

Little
Thetford
CP

Wilburton
CP

Haddenham
CP

Witchford
CP

Wicken CP

2002/03

2003/04

2004/05

2005/06

2006/07

2007/08

2008/09

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

201314

East Cambridgeshire District Council, The Grange, Nutholt Lane, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB7 4EE




2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2023/24

4) The number of NET affordable housing completions in the following civil parishes broken
down on a per annum basis for the period between 2002/03 and 2023/24

Little Wilburton | Haddenham | Witchford

Thetford
cP CP CP CP

Wicken CP

2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
201314
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2023/24

Response:
1)
Location Household Preferences (31 March
2025)
Little Thetford Civil Parish 99
Wilburton Civil Parish 98
Haddenham Civil Parish 112
Witchford Civil Parish 135
Wicken Civil Parish 99




2) We cannot provide average bid data

Type of
affordable
property

Little Thetford CP

Wilburton CP

Haddenham CP

Witchford CP

Wicken CP

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

Number

advertised | bids

Average.

Number
advertised

Number
advertised

Average.
bids

Average.
bids

1-bed 0 3 f 4 .
2-bed 0 4 3 12 1
3-bed 2 4 2 0 .
4+ 0 0 1 0 0
beds

3)

Little Wilburton Haddenham | Witchford

Thetford U ©F

CP cP P o
2002/03 3 2 11 12 1
2003/04 0 5 21 23 1
2004/05 0 16 11 22 1
2005/06 1 3 22 6 g
2006/07 0 8 2 9 2
2007/08 0 14 4 4 3
2008/09 1 0 22 1 2
2009/10 0 2 9 1 2
2010/11 0 0 4 1 0
2011/12 0 2 8 2 1
2012/13 0 2 2 1 2
2013/14 0 12 6 0 2
2014/15 0 0 23 2 2
2015/16 1 3 > 13 >
2016/17 0 0 3 1 6
2017/18 2 0 10 1 >
2018/19 7 15 13 15 2
2019/20 8 6 22 38 2
2020/21 1 5 18 89 20
2021/22 4 6 63 125 5
2022/23 4 8 11 92 19
2023/24 0 2 2 1 2

4) The number of NET affordable housing completions in the following civil parishes broken
down on a per annum basis for the period between 2002/03 and 2023/24

'IFEt(Ie?for d Wilburton Haddenham | Witchford Wicken CP

cP CP CP CP
2002/03 0 0 6 0 1
2003/04 0 0 0 6 1
2004/05 0 1 0 9 4
2005/06 0 0 4 0 0
2006/07 0 0 0 0 8
2007/08 0 2 0 0 0




2008/09 0 0 0 0 0
2009/10 0 0 0 0 0
2010/11 0 0 0 0 0
2011/12 0 0 0 0 0
2012/13 0 0 0 5 0
2013/14 0 0 0 0 0
2014/15 0 not not 0 not
available available available
2015/16 0 0 not not not
available available available
2016/17 not not not not not
available available available available available
2017/18 0 0 0 0 0
2018/19 0 0 0 0 0
2019/20 0 0 0 13 0
2020/21 0 0 9 8 0
2021/22 0 0 8 28 16
2022/23 0 0 11 59 0
2023/24 0 0 0 45 0

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 25/26-201.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your
request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A
request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of
Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner,

Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.




