

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 25/26-201, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1) The total number of households on the Council's Housing Register at 31 March 2025 specifying the following locations as their preferred choice of location:

openiting the tellewing legations as their professed choice of legation.							
Location	Household Preferences (31 March 2025)						
	2023)						
Little Thetford Civil Parish							
Wilburton Civil Parish							
Haddenham Civil Parish							
Witchford Civil Parish							
Wicken Civil Parish							

2) The number of properties advertised, and the average number of bids per property over the 2024/25 monitoring period for the following types of affordable property in the locations listed below

	Little Thetfo	rd CP	Wilburton C	Р	Haddenham	CP	Witchford C	Р	Wicken CP	
Type of affordable property	Number advertised	Average. bids								
1-bed										
2-bed										
3-bed										
4+										
beds										

3) The number of NET overall housing completions in the following civil parishes broken down on a per annum basis for the period between 2002/03 and 2023/24

	Little Thetford CP	Wilburton CP	Haddenham CP	Witchford CP	Wicken CP
2002/03					
2003/04					
2004/05					
2005/06					
2006/07					
2007/08					
2008/09					
2009/10					
2010/11					
2011/12					
2012/13					
2013/14					

2014/15			
2015/16			
2016/17			
2017/18			
2018/19			
2019/20			
2020/21			
2021/22			
2022/23			
2023/24			

4) The number of NET affordable housing completions in the following civil parishes broken down on a per annum basis for the period between 2002/03 and 2023/24

	Little Thetford CP	Wilburton CP	Haddenham CP	Witchford CP	Wicken CP
2002/03					
2003/04					
2004/05					
2005/06					
2006/07					
2007/08					
2008/09					
2009/10					
2010/11					
2011/12					
2012/13					
2013/14					
2014/15					
2015/16					
2016/17					
2017/18					
2018/19					
2019/20					
2020/21					
2021/22					
2022/23					
2023/24					

Response:

1

_1)	
Location	Household Preferences (31 March 2025)
Little Thetford Civil Parish	99
Wilburton Civil Parish	98
Haddenham Civil Parish	112
Witchford Civil Parish	135
Wicken Civil Parish	99

2) We cannot provide average bid data

	Little Thetfo	rd CP	Wilburton C	Р	Haddenham	CP	Witchford C	Р	Wicken CP	
Type of affordable property	Number advertised	Average. bids								
1-bed	0		3		7		4		0	
2-bed	0		4		3		12		1	
3-bed	2		4		2		0		0	
4+	0		0		1		0		0	
beds										

3)

3)	Little Thetford CP	Wilburton CP	Haddenham CP	Witchford CP	Wicken CP
2002/03	3	2	11	12	1
2003/04	0	5	21	23	1
2004/05	0	16	11	22	4
2005/06	1	3	22	6	0
2006/07	0	8	2	9	9
2007/08	0	14	4	4	3
2008/09	1	0	22	1	2
2009/10	0	2	9	1	2
2010/11	0	0	4	1	0
2011/12	0	2	8	2	1
2012/13	0	2	2	1	2
2013/14	0	12	6	0	5
2014/15	0	0	23	2	2
2015/16	1	3	5	13	3
2016/17	0	0	3	1	6
2017/18	2	0	10	1	3
2018/19	7	15	13	15	2
2019/20	8	6	22	38	2
2020/21	1	5	18	89	20
2021/22	4	6	63	125	5
2022/23	4	8	11	92	10
2023/24	0	2	2	1	2

4) The number of NET affordable housing completions in the following civil parishes broken down on a per annum basis for the period between 2002/03 and 2023/24

	Little Thetford CP	Wilburton CP	Haddenham CP	Witchford CP	Wicken CP
2002/03	0	0	6	0	1
2003/04	0	0	0	6	1
2004/05	0	1	0	9	4
2005/06	0	0	4	0	0
2006/07	0	0	0	0	8
2007/08	0	2	0	0	0

2008/09	0	0	0	0	0
2009/10	0	0	0	0	0
2010/11	0	0	0	0	0
2011/12	0	0	0	0	0
2012/13	0	0	0	5	0
2013/14	0	0	0	0	0
2014/15	0	not available	not available	0	not available
2015/16	0	0	not available	not available	not available
2016/17	not available	not available	not available	not available	not available
2017/18	0	0	0	0	0
2018/19	0	0	0	0	0
2019/20	0	0	0	13	0
2020/21	0	0	9	8	0
2021/22	0	0	8	28	16
2022/23	0	0	11	59	0
2023/24	0	0	0	45	0

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 25/26-201.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.